
Monday - Friday
NSD SD

Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0658 0724 0724 0755 0825 0855 0928 1828 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0700 0726 0726 0757 0827 0857 0930 1830 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107
Amherst Drive Dorney Rise 0705 0731 0731 0802 0832 0902 0935 1835 1911 1941 2011 2041 2111
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0709 0735 0735 0806 0836 0906 0939 1839 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115
Orpington War Memorial 0716 0742 0742 0817 0847 0917 0946 1846 1920 1950 2020 2050 2120
Orpington Station Ê 0718 0744 0744 0819 0849 0919 0948 Then 1848 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0725 0751 0751 0826 0856 0926 0955 every 1855 1928 1958 2028 2058 2128
Keston Mark 0729 0755 0755 0830 0900 0930 0959 30 minutes 1859 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131
Keston Church 0732 0758 0758 0833 0903 0933 1002 until 1902 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134
Leaves Green King’s Arms 0734 0800 0800 0835 0905 0935 1004 1904 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136

Charles Darwin School 0805
Biggin Hill Black Horse 0737 0803 0807 0838 0908 0938 1007 1907 1939 2009 2039 2109 2139
Biggin Hill Lebanon Gardens 0739 0805 0809 0840 0910 0940 1009 1909 1941 2011 2041 2111 2141
Biggin Hill Valley Melody Road 0745 0811 0815 0846 0916 0946 1015 1915 1946 2016 2046 2116 2146

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0658 1828 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0700 1830 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107
Amherst Drive Dorney Rise 0705 1835 1911 1941 2011 2041 2111
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0709 1839 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115
Orpington War Memorial 0716 1846 1920 1950 2020 2050 2120
Orpington Station Ê 0718 Then 1848 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0725 every 1855 1928 1958 2028 2058 2128
Keston Mark 0729 30 minutes 1859 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131
Keston Church 0732 until 1902 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134
Leaves Green King’s Arms 0734 1904 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136
Biggin Hill Black Horse 0737 1907 1939 2009 2039 2109 2139
Biggin Hill Lebanon Gardens 0739 1909 1941 2011 2041 2111 2141
Biggin Hill Valley Melody Road 0745 1915 1946 2016 2046 2116 2146

No service on Sunday or other Public Holidays
NSD - Not Schooldays
SD - Schooldays only

R2 Petts Wood - Orpington - Biggin Hill Valley

Mondays to
Saturdays
except late 
evenings
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R2 Biggin Hill Valley - Orpington - Petts Wood

Mondays to
Saturdays
except late 
evenings

Monday - Friday
NSD SD

Biggin Hill Valley Melody Road 0628 0653 0718 1418 1448 1448 1518 1848 1918 1948 2018
Biggin Hill Lebanon Gardens 0634 0659 0724 1424 1454 1454 1524 1854 1923 1953 2023

Charles Darwin School 1458
Biggin Hill Black Horse 0636 0661 0726 1426 1456 1500 1526 1856 1925 1955 2025
Leaves Green King’s Arms 0639 0664 0729 1429 1459 1503 1529 1859 1928 1958 2028
Keston Church 0641 0666 0731 Then 1431 1501 1505 1531 Then 1861 1930 1960 2030
Keston Mark 0644 0709 0734 every 1434 1504 1508 1534 every 1864 1933 1963 2033
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0648 0713 0738 30 minutes 1438 1508 1512 1538 30 minutes 1908 1936 1966 2036
Orpington Station Ê 0655 0720 0745 until 1445 1515 1519 1545 until 1915 1942 2012 2042
Orpington War Memorial 0657 0722 0747 1447 1517 1521 1547 1917 1944 2014 2044
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0704 0729 0754 1454 1524 1528 1554 1924 1949 2019 2049
Amherst Drive Dorney Rise 0708 0733 0758 1458 1528 1532 1558 1928 1953 2023 2053
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0713 0738 0803 1502 1532 1537 1603 1933 1957 2027 2057
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0715 0740 0805 1505 1535 1539 1605 1935 1959 2029 2059

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Biggin Hill Valley Melody Road 0628 0653 0718 1848 1918 1948 2018
Biggin Hill Lebanon Gardens 0634 0659 0724 1854 1923 1953 2023
Biggin Hill Black Horse 0636 0661 0726 1856 1925 1955 2025
Leaves Green King’s Arms 0639 0664 0729 1859 1928 1958 2028
Keston Church 0641 0666 0731 Then 1861 1930 1960 2030
Keston Mark 0644 0709 0734 every 1864 1933 1963 2033
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0648 0713 0738 30 minutes 1908 1936 1966 2036
Orpington Station Ê 0655 0720 0745 until 1915 1942 2012 2042
Orpington War Memorial 0657 0722 0747 1917 1944 2014 2044
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0704 0729 0754 1924 1949 2019 2049
Amherst Drive Dorney Rise 0708 0733 0758 1928 1953 2023 2053
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0713 0738 0803 1933 1957 2027 2057
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0715 0740 0805 1935 1959 2029 2059

No service on Sunday or other Public Holidays
NSD - Not Schooldays
SD - Schooldays only
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